A I R  H A N D L E R S
CB26UH-R
MERIT® Series
R-22 - Upflow / Horizontal
Bulletin No. 210467
April 2012
Supersedes January 2012
Nominal Capacity - 1.5 to 5 Tons

2 Minimum
Circuit
Ampacity
3 Maximum
Overcurrent
Protection
Single Point
Power Source
Volt kW 1 Btuh Ckt 1 Ckt 2 Ckt 1 Ckt 2
2 Minimum
Circuit
Ampacity
3 Maximum
Overcurrent
Protection
2.5 kW ECB26-2.5 (19W05)
Terminal Block
208 1.9 6,400 1.5 13.3 - - - 15 - - - - - - - - -
220 2.1 7,200 1.4 13.7 - - - 15 - - - - - - - - -
230 2.3 7,800 1.4 14.3 - - - 15 - - - - - - - - -
240 2.5 8,500 1.4 14.8 - - - 15 - - - - - - - - -
5 kW ECB26-5 (99M64)
Terminal Block
ECB26-5CB (99M65)
Circuit Breaker
208 3.8 12,800 1.5 24.7 - - - 4 25 - - - - - - - - -
220 4.2 14,300 1.4 25.6 - - - 30 - - - - - - - - -
230 4.6 15,700 1.4 26.8 - - - 30 - - - - - - - - -
240 5.0 17,100 1.4 27.8 - - - 30 - - - - - - - - -
7.5 kW ECB26-7 (99M67)
Terminal Block
ECB26-7CB (99M66)
Circuit Breaker
208 5.6 19,200 1.5 35.5 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
220 6.3 21,500 1.4 37.5 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
230 6.9 23,500 1.4 39.3 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
240 7.5 25,600 1.4 40.8 - - - 45 - - - - - - - - -
10 kW ECB26-10 (99M68)
Terminal Block
ECB26-10CB (99M69)
Circuit Breaker
208 7.5 25,600 1.5 46.9 - - - 4 50 - - - - - - - - -

Terminal Block
ECB26-7CB (99M66)
Circuit Breaker
208 5.6 19,200 1.6 35.7 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
220 6.3 21,500 1.5 37.7 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
230 6.9 23,500 1.5 39.4 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
240 7.5 25,600 1.5 40.9 - - - 45 - - - - - - - - -
10 kW ECB26-10 (99M68)
Terminal Block
ECB26-10CB (99M69)
Circuit Breaker
208 7.5 25,600 1.6 47.1 - - - 4 50 - - - - - - - - -
220 8.4 28,700 1.5 49.6 - - - 4 50 - - - - - - - - -
230 9.2 31,400 1.5 51.9 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
240 10.0 34,100 1.5 54.0 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
12.5 kW ECB26-12.5CB (19W00)
Circuit Breaker
208 9.4 32,000 1.6 35.8 22.6 4 40 4 25 59 60
220 10.5 35,800 1.5 37.7 23.9 4 40 4 25 62 70
230 11.5 39,200 1.5 39.3 24.9 4 40 4 25 65 70
240 12.5 42,600 1.5 40.9 26.0 45 30 67 70
15 kW ECB26-15CB (99M70)
Circuit Breaker
208 11.3 38,400 1.6 47.1 22.6 4 50 4 25 70 70
220 12.6 43,000 1.5 49.8 23.9 4 50 4 25 74 80
230 13.5 47,000 1.5 51.8 24.9 60 4 25 77 80

220 8.4 28,700 3.9 52.6 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
230 9.2 31,400 3.9 54.9 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
240 10.0 34,100 3.9 57.0 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
12.5 kW ECB26-12.5CB (19W00)
Circuit Breaker
208 9.4 32,000 4.1 38.9 22.6 4 40 25 62 70
220 10.5 35,800 3.9 40.7 23.9 45 25 65 70
230 11.5 39,200 3.9 42.3 24.9 45 25 68 70
240 12.5 42,600 3.9 43.9 26.0 45 30 70 70
15 kW ECB26-15CB (99M70)
Circuit Breaker
208 11.3 38,400 4.1 50.3 22.6 60 25 73 80
220 12.6 43,000 3.9 52.8 23.9 60 25 77 80
230 13.5 47,000 3.9 54.8 24.9 60 25 80 80
240 15.0 51,200 3.9 57.0 26.0 60 30 83 90
20 kW ECB26-20CB (99M71)
Circuit Breaker
208 15.0 51,200 4.1 50.3 45.1 60 4 50 96 100
220 16.8 57,300 3.9 52.8 48.0 60 4 50 101 110
230 18.4 62,700 3.9 54.8 49.9 60 4 50 105 110